

Decision 26-09-045

BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

Boys & Girls Club of the Hi-Desert,

Complainant,

vs.

Southern California Edison Company
(U338E),

Defendant.

Case 26-06-023

ORDER OF DISMISSAL

Upon written and unopposed request of the Complainant, Boys & Girls Club of the Hi-Desert, and the Defendant, Southern California Edison Company, Case 26-06-023 is dismissed under Public Utilities Code Section 308 and Rule 4.5, effective today.

Case 26-06-023 is closed.

Dated September 16, 2026, at San Francisco, California.

/s/ LEUWAM TESFAI

Leuwam Tesfai
Executive Director

^ ^^^/^^^/^^^

[Date] Internal Review Draft; Subject to ALJ Division Review

CONFIDENTIAL; *Deliberative Process Privilege*